## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hela International Limited		111/11/2009	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lisoma International Limited
Street Address:	Stirling Road
Internal Address:	Suite 37, Forum House
City:	Chichester, West Sussex
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PO19 7DN
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2789576	HEALA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 579 1700

Email: cgaffney@pearne.com
Correspondent Name: Michael W. Garvey
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOB 46075

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK 900148162 REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0919 00 2/895/

CH \$40.00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Garvey		
Signature:	/michaelwgarvey/		
Date:	11/20/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed assignment Hela Intl to Lisoma Intl (2) 11112009#page1.tif source=Executed assignment Hela Intl to Lisoma Intl (2) 11112009#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0920

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this	11	_ day of $\_$	Võvembe	<u>L</u> , 2009.
------------------------------	----	---------------	---------	------------------

### Between:

Hela International Limited, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom and having a place of business at Forum House, Stirling Road, Chichester, West Sussex PO19 7DN Great Britain (hereinafter called the Assignor) and

Lisoma International Limited, a joint stock company organized in the United Kingdom and having a place of business at Suite No37, Forum House, Stirling Road, Chichester, West Sussex PO19 7DN Great Britain (hereinafter called the Assignee)

(o.fr

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Proprietor of the following United States Trademark:

Reg. No.

<u>Issue Date</u>

Mark

2,789,576

December 2, 2003

HEALA

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all the rights in and to the Trademark.

WHEREAS, good and valuable consideration has been exchanged between the Assignor and the Assignee and the consideration was sufficient.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for the valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby:

- 1- Assign to the Assignee, its successor and assigns, all property, right, title and interest to the Trademark including the goodwill therein, and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date hereof
- 2 Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may reasonably be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the Trademark in favor of the Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0921 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first written above.

> Signed for and on behalf of **Hela International Limited**

Name: PerRabe Title: Director

Jane Claesson Jane Claesson
Witness

Mitness

Witness

**RECORDED: 11/20/2009** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0922**